Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

P2PAK/A
LD29300 SERIES
2/17
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR FIXED VERSION
* Only for version with inhibit function.
ORDER CODES
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "R".
(#) Available on request.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(*) Above 14V the device is automatically in shut-down.
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those beyond which damage to the device may occur. Functional operation under these condition is not im-
plied.
TO-220 D2PAK (*) D2PAK/A (*) P2PAK (*)(#) P2PAK/A (*)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
LD29300V15 LD29300D2T15 LD29300D2M15 LD29300P2T15 LD29300P2M15 1.5 V
LD29300V18 LD29300D2T18 LD29300D2M18 LD29300P2T18 LD29300P2M18 1.8 V
LD29300V25 LD29300D2T25 LD29300D2M25 LD29300P2T25 LD29300P2M25 2.5 V
LD29300V33 LD29300D2T33 LD29300D2M33 LD29300P2T33 LD29300P2M33 3.3 V
LD29300V50 LD29300D2T50 (#) LD29300D2M50 LD29300P2T50 LD29300P2M50 5.0 V
LD29300V80 LD29300D2T80 LD29300D2M80 LD29300P2T80 LD29300P2M80 8.0 V
LD29300V90 (#) LD29300D2T90 (#) LD29300D2M90 (#) LD29300P2T90 LD29300P2M90 (#) 9.0 V
LD29300P2T LD29300P2M (#) ADJ
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VI DC Input Voltage 30 (*) V
IO Output Current Internally Limited mA
PD Power Dissipation Internally Limited mW
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -55 to 150 °C
Top Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to 125 °C
LD29300 SERIES
3/17
THERMAL DATA
CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
* Not connected for fixed version.